. 5790 Margate Boulevard
C |ty of Ma rg ate Margate, FL 33063
954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 2020-400  Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent - Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/29/2020 In control: Regular City Commission Meeting

On agenda: 11/18/2020 Final action: 11/18/2020

Title: RESOLUTION - APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD
COUNTY AND THE CITY OF MARGATE FOR COMMUNITY SHUTTLE SERVICE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION, 2. City of Margate- FY2020 Community Shuttle ILA First Amendment.pdf, 3.
Margate - FY2020 Community Shuttle ILA.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/18/2020 1 Regular City Commission Meeting

TO: Mayor and City Commission
FROM: Cale Curtis, City Manager

DATE: November 18, 2020

RESOLUTION - APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND
THE CITY OF MARGATE FOR COMMUNITY SHUTTLE SERVICE.

BACKGROUND:
The City of Margate hired Limousines of South Florida as the contractor to manage the residential bus transit system for
the City. This service is free to the public and is funded by Broward County.

This is a first amendment to the original agreement dated October 11, 2019 which provides an alternative form of public
transportation for city residents within the jurisdictional limits of the City.

This first amendment will increase the funding to reflect the rate in the City’s agreement with Limousines of South
Florida.

RECOMMENDATION:
It is recommended that the City of Margate approve the first amendment to the agreement between Broward County and
the City of Margate

FISCAL IMPACT: This first amendment from Broward County Transit will increase the rate from $42.00 per hour
to $47.50 per hour which will cover all of the cost the City pays to our contractor.

City of Margate Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 2020-400, Version: 1

CONTACT PERSON: Mark E. Collins, Public Works Director

City of Margate Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

